winning streak. Then in July they went 48-15-3 (.762). 
In late August and early September the Grays had a 
thirteen (13) game winning streak. In the September 29th 
edition of the Richmond Planet the Preston News 
Service reported that the Homestead Grays had won one 
hundred and one (101) games during the 1923 season.  

Richmond Planet 
 Richmond, VA 
     09-08-23 

The Homestead Grays were considered  
the Semi-Pro Champions of Pennsylvania,  
Ohio and West Virginia for the 1923  
season. In addition according to the Preston